## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 44385/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2023 in CM(M) No. 99/2022 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

MOHD NAVED YAR KHAN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NAEMUDDIN & ORS.

ITEM NO.10

Respondent(s)

(IA No.11646/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.11647/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.11645/2024-PERMISSION TO APPEAR AND ARGUE IN PERSON)

Date: 04-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable within six weeks.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)