SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5829/2024 MOHD NAVED YAR KHAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAEMUDDIN & ORS.

ITEM NO.49

Respondent(s)

Date: 15-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Petitioner in person has filed an Application exemption from service or for deletion in respect of respondent Nos. 2(a) to 2(i) and 4 but the same is defective. Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner-in-person, who is present before the Court, to cure the defects.

office report, service is not complete As respondent No.1. However, Ld. Advocate, Ms.Muskan Nagpal, appearing on behalf of M/s.Mitter & Mitter Co. appears for respondent No.1, and prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Spare copy has been filed in respect of respondent No.3. Issue notice immediately.

List again on 23.7.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar