SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO(S). 22930/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-04-2023 in CM(M) No. 99/2022 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

NAEMUDDIN PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MOHD. NAVED YAR KHAN & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No.133213/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.133214/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 08-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Kshitij Vaibhav, Adv.

Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Adv.

For M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP (Civil) No.5829/2024.

(JAGDISH KUMAR) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)