## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5829/2024

MOHD NAVED YAR KHAN

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

NAEMUDDIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 111219/2024 - AMENDMENT OF APPEAL / PETITION / I.A.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 22930/2024 (XIV)

( IA No.133213/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.133214/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 23-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Petitioner-in-person

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Amit Bhasin, Adv.

Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Mitter & Mitter Co., AOR

Mr. Amit Bhasin, Adv.

Ms. Muskan Nagpal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Diary No(s). 22930/2024

Fresh matter.

contd....

## SLP(C) No. 5829/2024

Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 prays for and is granted two days' time, as last opportunity, for filing counter affidavit.

Service is awaited in respect of respondent No.11.

Petitioner has filed IA for exemption of service of respondent Nos.2 to 10 and 12 alongwith IA for correction in Application for exemption from service and same are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

rd